1872
1873
1874
1875

1876

1877]

1878
1879
1880
1881
1882
1883

1884
1885

1886
1887

1888
1889
1890
1891
1892

1893
1894

1895
1896
1897

1898
1899

1900

1901
1902

1903
1904
1905
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A ppropriations for Public Works Services.

ROADS, ETC —continued.

MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.

VOTE No. 60-—continued.
Roavs, ET0.—continued.
Nelson Road District—continued.

Moutere River Bridge (Supplejack
Valley Road)

Nelson to Collingwood Main Road—
Motueka River Bridge (Motueka),

(£1 for £1)

Smith’s Corner Bridge (£1 for £1)

Nelson—Glenhope - Murchison (Main
Road)—

Hope Bridge (Glenhope), (£1 for £1)
Old Motueka Road .. .
Pearse River Bridge (£1 for £1)
Pearse to Baton
Pearse Valley
Rainy River Road (£1 for £l)

Riwaka to Kaiteriteri .

Riwaka to Sandy Bay deviation ..

Riwaka Valley (South Branch), (£1
for £1)

Roding River Bridge (Aniseed Valley)

Rocky River to Shaggery Creek (£1 for
£1)

Sandy Bay to Marahau ...

Sheppard’s Bridge (Stanley Brook o
Thorpe), (£1 for £1)

Sherry Valley to Tui Railway-station

Stoke Canning Factory to Saxton's
Corner (£1 for £1)

Tadmor Bridge (Glenrae)

‘Tahunanui streets (£1 for £1)

Teece’s Bridge (Wills Road), (£1 for
£1)

Tinlin Valley Road ..

Wai-iti River Bridge (Belgrove) (£1
for £1)

Wal-iti River Bridge (Brightwater—
Waimea West Road), (£1 for £1)
Waiwhero Bridge (Ngatimote to Wai-

whero (£1 for £1)

Survey, acqusition, and legalization
of roads, drains, protective works,
gravel-pits, tramways, horse-pad-
docks, &c.

Supervmon

Miscellaneous works and serv1ces, in-
cluding assistance towards the con-
struction of roads, bridges, tracks,
&e.

Total—Nelson

Greymouth Road District—
Greymouth to Reefton Main Road—
Brunner Bridge .

Mill Creek Bridge .
Stillwater Creek Bridge
Baker Creck Block Roads—
Baker’s Creek Road
Tanner’s Road
Blue Duck Creek devm.uon and exten-
sion

Waimea

Brunner
Borough
Ditto

»

Buller

LR

2

1923-24.

420

773
92

500
150
400
250
200

75
125
250
250

500
200

200
125

200
100

1,800
50
400

100
550

2,300
237
400

2,500
250

83,373

7,000

200
800

469
150
150
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