## Appropriations for Public Works Services.

## ROADS, ETC.—continued.

Item.	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.		1923–24.	
	VOTE No. 60continued.		£	£
	ROADS, ETC.—continued.			
1872	Nelson Road District—continued.  Moutere River Bridge (Supplejack	Waimea	420	
	Valley Road) Nelson to Collingwood Main Road—		i i	
1873		,,	773	
1874 1875	Smith's Corner Bridge (£1 for £1) Nelson-Glenhope-Murchison (Main	,,	92	
	Road)— Hope Bridge (Glenhope), (£1 for £1)	,,	500	
1876		,,	150	
1877	Pearse River Bridge (£1 for £1)	,,	400	
1878	Pearse to Baton	,,	250	
1879	Pearse Valley	,,	200	
1880	Rainy River Road (£1 for £1)	,,	75	
1881	Riwaka to Kaiteriteri	,,	125	
1882	Riwaka to Sandy Bay deviation	,,	250	
1883	Riwaka Valley (South Branch), (£1 for £1)	,,	250	
1884	Roding River Bridge (Aniseed Valley)	,,	500	
1885	Rocky River to Shaggery Creek (£1 for £1)	,,	200	
1886	Sandy Bay to Marahau	,,	200	
1887	Sheppard's Bridge (Stanley Brook to Thorpe), (£1 for £1)	,,	125	
1888	Sherry Valley to Tui Railway-station	,,	200	
1889	Stoke Canning Factory to Saxton's Corner (£1 for £1)	,,	100	
1890	Tadmor Bridge (Glenrae)	,,	1,800	
1891	Tahunanui streets (£1 for £1)	,,	50	
1892	Teece's Bridge (Wills Road), (£1 for £1)	,,	400	
1893	Tinlin Valley Road	,,	100	
1894	Wai-iti River Bridge (Belgrove), (£1	,,	550	
1895	for £1) Wai-iti River Bridge (Brightwater-	12	2,300	4
1896	Waimea West Road), (£1 for £1) Waiwhero Bridge (Ngatimote to Wai-	,,	237	
1897	whero (£1 for £1) Survey, acquisition, and legalization		400	
	of roads, drains, protective works, gravel-pits, tramways, horse-pad-			
1898	docks, &c.		2,500	
1899	Supervision Miscellaneous works and services, in-	•••	2,300	
1000	cluding assistance towards the con-		200	
	struction of roads, bridges, tracks, &c.			
	Total—Nelson		83,373	
	TOWN-MOISON			
	Greymouth Road District—			
1900	Greymouth to Reefton Main Road— Brunner Bridge	Brunner	7,000	
1001	Mill Crack Ruidge	Borough Ditto	200	-
$\frac{1901}{1902}$	Mill Creek Bridge Stillwater Creek Bridge		800	
1004	Baker Creek Block Roads—	,,	000	
1903	Baker's Creek Road	Buller	469	
1904	Tanner's Road	,,	· 150	
1905	Blue Duck Creek deviation and exten-	,,	150	
1	sion	•	t	